11/11/2015 503563876

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3610503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIN-MING LAI	11/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AU-KUEI CHIANG	
Street Address:	NO.27, WUFU ROAD, XINYING DISTRICT,	
City:	TAINAN CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7637058

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pengpt@yahoo.com.tw

Correspondent Name: JOHN HE

Address Line 1: 7F-4, NO. 293, ROOSEVELT ROAD, SEC 3

Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN HE	
SIGNATURE:	/John He/	
DATE SIGNED:	TE SIGNED: 11/11/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

503563876

source=Assignment-7637058#page1.tif

REEL: 037006 FRAME: 0799

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chin-Ming Lai obtained US Patent No. 7,637,058, issue date

December 29, 2009, entitled "wind and rain preventing device for aluminum doors and

windows", whose address is No.27, Wufu Road, Xinying District, Tainan City, Taiwan

hereinafter referred to as PATENTEE

WHEREAS, Au-Kuei Chiang addressed at No.27, Wufu Road, Xinying District,

Tainan City, Taiwan hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of requiring the

entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States. In consideration

of the sum of one US Dollar, the patentee agrees to sell, assign and transfer to the

assignees the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent, who shall hold it

for their own use till the full term of the patent.

Patentee

/Chin-Ming Lai/

Chin-Ming Lai

Date: 11/11/2015

Assignee

Signature: /Au-Kuei Chiang/

Au-Kuei Chiang

Date: 11/11/2015

PATENT REEL: 037006 FRAME: 0800

RECORDED: 11/11/2015